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  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 94,571,624

 5,838,250

 346,500

 5,622,620

 0

 0

 2,400

 82,262

 94,920,524

 11,543,132

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 7,543,893,500
 207,726,000

 13,224,000
 5,091,183

 7,769,934,683
 0

 31,679,566,597
 0

 440,095,725

 8,016,440
 3,034,256

 257,550
 1,731,877

 42,535,686,766

 0

 587,089,823

 426,819,137

 8,635,785

 3,197,045

 395,421

 1,758,413

 153,360,320
 239,993,371
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 6,448,119,660
 134,390,000

 19,356,000
 5,356,867

 6,607,222,527
 0

 28,046,695,538
 0

 394,678,892

 6,976,393

 2,934,641
 262,935

 1,419,595

 35,509,902,941

 0

 495,993,011

 411,040,146

 6,937,581

 3,070,335

 353,293

 1,414,844

 171,118,670
 231,537,668

 91,572,800

 7,195,500

 920,000

 6,071,780

 0

 0

 10,440

 61,403

 92,503,240

 13,328,683

 51,486,512

 5,620,650

 9,528,000

 1,477,630

 0

 0

 3,000

 84,182

 61,017,512

 7,182,462

 12,069,844,420
 205,553,800

 426,000
 5,462,217

 12,281,286,437
 0

 32,857,147,332
 0

 345,361,368

 7,326,135
 3,314,699

 269,693
 1,614,576

 47,393,578,551

 0

 490,661,497

 353,054,825

 7,580,974

 3,458,090

 396,213

 1,560,478

 144,161,650

 188,750,560

 81,382,148,540
 1,827,114,000

 187,324,600
 61,965,186

 83,458,552,326
 0

 296,549,851,653
 0

 3,978,606,833

 74,585,935
 30,144,866

 2,659,570
 14,593,595

 387,625,736,590

 0

 4,843,122,771

 4,036,871,476

 76,630,993

 31,507,772

 3,508,666

 14,555,793

 1,713,542,031
 2,218,089,932

 807,453,872

 68,976,793

 12,428,500

 20,090,640

 0

 0

 41,640

 677,262

 819,924,012

 89,744,695

 96,509,250,880
 1,816,762,200

 208,458,900
 65,957,281

 98,600,429,261
 0

 306,247,216,603
 0

 3,494,458,789

 72,999,078
 32,938,558

 2,933,657
 13,962,758

 413,411,463,210

 0

 4,324,711,932

 3,572,708,060

 73,894,836

 33,411,043

 3,619,562

 14,009,682

 1,705,241,843
 2,102,065,188

 606,186,853

 65,393,350

 39,326,000

 10,554,120

 0

 0

 73,297

 620,617

 645,586,150

 76,568,087

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 393,353,691  402,656,338  332,912,210  3,931,631,963  3,807,307,031
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 7,271

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,195,285,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 55,006,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 37,748,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 196,465

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 24,096,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 467   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  92,754,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 149,802

 67,287

 0

 292

 0

 64,525

 6,089
 837

 1,625

 542,200
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 32,840,460,466
 0

 362,131,902
 296,433,627

 3,101,500
 1,869,099

 196,571
 311,410

 49,018

 0

 76

 0

 88,397

 4,333

 1,118

 71

 13,724

 1,197,051,000

 49,477,000

 44,788,000

 198,345

 35,597,000

 348

 94,265,000

 280,093

 146
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 35,589,145,022
 0

 417,198,379
 318,107,906

 3,563,643
 2,019,318

 284,236
 338,574

 154,870

 10,580,001,000

 404,171,000

 333,010,000

 1,641,541

 277,823,000

 83,921

 737,181,000

 1,443,829

 688,504

 42

 2,021

 3

 893,192

 707,267

 10,508

 6,852

 59,253

 22

 0

 1

 104,714

 3,744
 942

 782

 16,658

 1,479,400,000

 40,428,000

 32,515,000

 83,180

 37,984,000

 31,996

 72,943,000

 66,628

 12,482,746
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 2,560
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,718,450,757
 0

 438,226,838
 337,338,924

 3,050,457
 1,755,813

 268,127
 250,465

 549,970

 141

 1,028

 5

 878,681

 59,591
 6,313

 8,325

 214,843

 12,301,692,000

 339,672,000

 304,613,000

 1,191,608

 173,158,000

 60,230

 644,285,000

 1,030,829

 45,645,945
 0
 0

 367,417,579
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


