

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Reporting Period: October 2007

Report Date: 30-JAN-2008

Page: 1 of 2

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-10-2007

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	42,535,686,766	35,509,902,941	47,393,578,551	387,625,736,590	413,411,463,210
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	587,089,823	495,993,011	490,661,497	4,843,122,771	4,324,711,932
Cigars - Large	426,819,137	411,040,146	353,054,825	4,036,871,476	3,572,708,060
Snuff	8,635,785	6,937,581	7,580,974	76,630,993	73,894,836
Chewing Tobacco	3,197,045	3,070,335	3,458,090	31,507,772	33,411,043
Pipe Tobacco	395,421	353,293	396,213	3,508,666	3,619,562
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,758,413	1,414,844	1,560,478	14,555,793	14,009,682
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	31,679,566,597	28,046,695,538	32,857,147,332	296,549,851,653	306,247,216,603
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	440,095,725	394,678,892	345,361,368	3,978,606,833	3,494,458,789
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	153,360,320	171,118,670	144,161,650	1,713,542,031	1,705,241,843
Class H	239,993,371	231,537,668	188,750,560	2,218,089,932	2,102,065,188
Total Large	393,353,691	402,656,338	332,912,210	3,931,631,963	3,807,307,031
Snuff	8,016,440	6,976,393	7,326,135	74,585,935	72,999,078
Chewing Tobacco	3,034,256	2,934,641	3,314,699	30,144,866	32,938,558
Pipe Tobacco	257,550	262,935	269,693	2,659,570	2,933,657
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,731,877	1,419,595	1,614,576	14,593,595	13,962,758
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	7,543,893,500	6,448,119,660	12,069,844,420	81,382,148,540	96,509,250,880
Transfer to Export Warehouses	207,726,000	134,390,000	205,553,800	1,827,114,000	1,816,762,200
Use of the U.S.	13,224,000	19,356,000	426,000	187,324,600	208,458,900
Personal Consumption/Experimental	5,091,183	5,356,867	5,462,217	61,965,186	65,957,281
Total Small	7,769,934,683	6,607,222,527	12,281,286,437	83,458,552,326	98,600,429,261
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	94,571,624	91,572,800	51,486,512	807,453,872	606,186,853
Transfer to Export Warehouses	346,500	920,000	9,528,000	12,428,500	39,326,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,400	10,440	3,000	41,640	73,297
Total Small	94,920,524	92,503,240	61,017,512	819,924,012	645,586,150
Large - Export	5,838,250	7,195,500	5,620,650	68,976,793	65,393,350
Transfer to Export Warehouses	5,622,620	6,071,780	1,477,630	20,090,640	10,554,120
Use of the U.S.	0	0	04.400	0	620 647
Personal Consumption/Experimental	82,262	61,403	84,182	677,262	620,617 76,568,087
Total Large	11,543,132	13,328,683	7,182,462	89,744,695	10,000,087

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	88,397	64,525	104,714	893,192	878,681
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,118	837	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10,508	6,313
Other			942	•	·
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	4,333	6,089	3,744	707,267	59,591
Other	71	1,625	782	6,852	8,325
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	49,018	67,287	59,253	688,504	549,970
Other	0	0	22	42	141
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	76	292	0	2,021	1,028
Other	0	0	1	3	5
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,197,051,000	1,195,285,000	1,479,400,000	10,580,001,000	12,301,692,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	35,597,000	24,096,000	37,984,000	277,823,000	173,158,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	49,477,000	55,006,000	40,428,000	404,171,000	339,672,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000,	44,788,000	37,748,000	32,515,000	333,010,000	304,613,000
2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	94,265,000	92,754,000	72,943,000	737,181,000	644,285,000
Total Large					60,230
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	348	467	31,996	83,921	214,843
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	13,724	7,271	16,658	154,870	
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	198,345	196,465	83,180	1,641,541	1,191,608
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	280,093	149,802	66,628	1,443,829	1,030,829
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	146	542,200	2,560	12,482,746	45,645,945
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	367,417,579
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	35,589,145,022	32,840,460,466	36,718,450,757		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	417,198,379	362,131,902	438,226,838		
Cigars - Large	318,107,906	296,433,627	337,338,924		
Snuff	3,563,643	3,101,500	3,050,457		
Chewing Tobacco	2,019,318	1,869,099	1,755,813		
Pipe Tobacco	284,236	196,571	268,127		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	338 574	311 410	250,465		

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

338,574

250,465

311,410

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco